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 Trout Accuracy Men Senior
Qualification Finals

# Name Points Time Points Time

1 Steinar Røstad (NOR) 64 4:36 72 4:58
2 Henry Mittel (USA) 58 4:58 68 4:51
3 Glen Ozawa (USA) 66 4:35 61 4:59
4 Alessio Quarantini (ITA) 50 3:27 59 4:08
5 Jarle Strandberg (NOR) 51 4:00 51 4:32
6 Mario Vizzoni (ITA) 51 3:21 48 4:42
7 Tom Robertsen (NOR) 54 4:48 43 4:39
8 Trond Askildsen (NOR) 53 3:08 39 3:40
9 Bjørn Knutslid (NOR) 49 4:57
10 Blaine Lyon (GBR) 48 2:00
11 Bernt Johansson (SWE) 48 3:57
12 Stefano De Martini (ITA) 47 3:35
13 Kjetil Bertelsen (NOR) 47 3:41
14 Micheal Menardo (ITA) 47 4:02
15 Enrico Mondo (ITA) 46 3:14
16 Nils Øyvind Mahle (NOR) 46 4:59
17 Masaru Hamano (JPN) 45 3:36
18 Antonio Gallini (ITA) 44 4:13
19 Niklas Eriksson (SWE) 43 4:53
20 Magnus Hedman (SWE) 41 4:24
21 Tobias Göras (SWE) 36 4:04
22 Victor Gonzales Carrion (ESP) 32 2:37
23 Joel Phillips (USA) 31 4:58
24 Rickard Gustafsson (SWE) 29 3:38
25 Ignacio Ramon Diez Diez (ESP) 29 3:51
26 Steve Parkes (GBR) 29 4:08
27 Martin Nøkleberg (NOR) 27 4:11
28 Yasmani Picorel Nieves (ESP) 27 5:00
29 Tsutomu Norimatsu (JPN) 19 3:57
30 Seppo Kumpula (SWE) 12 4:12

Trout Accuracy Men Veterans
Qualification Finals

# Name Points Time Points Time

1 Larry Allen (USA) 41 3:31 56 4:02
2 Valerio Santagostino (ITA) 50 3:39 51 4:04
3 Gari O. Aikio (NOR) 56 3:01 50 3:12



4 Luca Prono (ITA) 39 4:57 44 5:0
5 Trond Nøkleberg (NOR) 37 4:51
6 Gianluigi Rizzo (ITA) 36 4:32
7 Mauro Pantzeri (ITA) 32 4:47
8 Esa Raudasvirta (SWE) 27 5:00
9 Tom Olson (USA) 25 4:37
10 Stewart Ross (GBR) 7 5:00
11 Ants Mardiste (EST) 6 4:36

Trout Accuracy Women Senior
Qualification Finals

# Name Points Time Points Time

1 Anna-Karin Viklund (SWE) 47 4:40 48 4:26
2 Anita Strand (NOR) 47 4:05 43 3:52
3 Tone C. Bråthen (NOR) 39 3:23 20 4:26
4 Linda O. Brattekværne (NOR) 43 5:00 17 5:00
5 Whitney Gould (USA) 37 4:23
6 Alice Gillibert (USA) 33 4:54
7 Kristin Ausland Andersen (NOR) 32 4:58
8 Birgit Hansson (EST) 31 4:28
9 Anna Hedman (SWE) 31 4:29
10 Elaine Gong (USA) 29 4:53
11 Donna O´Sullivan (USA) 5 5:00

Trout Distance Men Senior
Qualification Finals

# Name 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd
1 Bernt Johansson (SWE) 40,5 39,5 38,5 40,5 40 40
2 Alessio Quarantini (ITA) 39,5 39 37 40,5 39 38,5
3 Henry Mittel (USA) 39 38,5 38 39 38,5 38,5
4 Rickard Gustafsson (SWE) 38,5 38 38 38,5 38,5 37,5
5 Bjørn Knutslid (NOR) 39,5 37 36,6 37,5 37 37
6 Magnus Hedman (SWE) 39 37 36,5 37,5 37 37
7 Seppo Kumpula (SWE) 38,5 37 36 37,5 37 36,5
8 Steinar Røstad (NOR) 39,5 37,5 36,5 35,5 35,5 35
9 Masaru Hamano (JPN) 38,5 36,5 36
10 Martin Nøkleberg (NOR) 38,5 35 35
11 Enrico Mondo (ITA) 38 36,5 34,5
12 Tobias Göras (SWE) 38 36 34
13 Blaine Lyon (GBR) 38 35 35
14 Stefano De Martini (ITA) 37,5 37,5 37
15 Ignacio Ramon Diez Diez (ESP) 37,5 37 34
16 Niklas Eriksson (SWE) 37,5 33 32,5
17 Kjetil Bertelsen (NOR) 36,5 36 35
18 Jarle Strandberg (NOR) 36,5 35,5 35
19 Micheal Menardo (ITA) 36 34,5 33,5
20 Nils Øyvind Mahle (NOR) 35,5 35,5 34,5
21 Tsutomu Norimatsu (JPN) 35 34 33



22 Trond Askildsen (NOR) 34,5 34 34
23 Steve Parkes (GBR) 34,5 33,5 33
24 Antonio Gallini (ITA) 34,5 33,5 32,5
25 Victor Gonzales Carrion (ESP) 34 33 33
26 Mario Vizzoni (ITA) 33,5 33,5 33,5
27 Stefan Norström (SWE) 33,5 33,5 33
28 Roger Håkansson (SWE) 33,5 33,5 31,5
29 Yasmani Picorel Nieves (ESP) 33 32,5 31,5
30 Kirk Lyon (GBR) 31,5 30 29

Trout Distance Men Veterans
Qualification Finals

# Name 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd
1 Mauro Pantzeri (ITA) 36,5 36 35 38,5 38,5 37,5
2 Larry Allen (USA) 37 36 36 36,5 36 35,5
3 Luca Prono (ITA) 36 35,5 35,5 36 36 35,5
4 Trond Nøkleberg (NOR) 35,5 35 34,5 34 34 33,5
5 Valerio Santagostino (ITA) 35 33,5 32
6 Stewart Ross (GBR) 34,5 34,5 33
7 Tom Olson (USA) 33,5 33,5 33
8 Ants Mardiste (EST) 33 32 32
9 Esa Raudasvirta (SWE) 32,5 32,5 32
10 Gari O. Aikio (NOR) 32,5 31,5 31,5
11 Gianluigi Rizzo (ITA) 29 28,5 28,5

Trout Distance Women Senior
Qualification Finals

# Name 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd
1 Anna Hedman (SWE) 37 35 35 36 33,5 33
2 Anna-Karin Viklund (SWE) 33 32,5 31,5 34 33,5 32
3 Tone C. Bråthen (NOR) 33,5 33,5 33 32,5 32,5 32
4 Whitney Gould (USA) 33 32 30 32 31,5 31,5
5 Birgit Hansson (EST) 32 28 28
6 Kristin Ausland Andersen (NOR) 28 27 26,5
7 Linda O. Brattekværne (NOR) 26,5 26 26
8 Donna O´Sullivan (USA) 21,5 21 21

Seatrout Distance Men Senior
Qualification Finals

# Name 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd
1 Henry Mittel (USA) 50 50 41 49 48,5 45,5
2 Niklas Eriksson (SWE) 49 45 42 47 47 46,5
3 Nils Øyvind Mahle (NOR) 48,5 46,5 44 46,5 44 43
4 Blaine Lyon (GBR) 51 50 46,5 45 44,5 43
5 Bjørn Knutslid (NOR) 50 45 44,5 45 43,5 43,5
6 Kjetil Bertelsen (NOR) 50 45,5 45 43,5 41,5 41
7 Steinar Røstad (NOR) 50 45 42 41 39 38,5
8 Magnus Hedman (SWE) 49 48 46,5 37 36 35,5



9 Tobias Göras (SWE) 48 45 43
10 Martin Nøkleberg (NOR) 48 44,5 44
11 Jarle Strandberg (NOR) 47,5 45,5 45
12 Yasmani Picorel Nieves (ESP) 47 39,5 37,5
13 Masaru Hamano (JPN) 46,5 46,5 44,5
14 Tellis Katsogiannos (SWE) 46,5 45 45
15 Antonio Gallini (ITA) 46 43 39
16 Tsutomu Norimatsu (JPN) 45,5 45 44
17 Alessio Quarantini (ITA) 45,5 43,5 42
18 Stefano De Martini (ITA) 45 44,5 42
19 Trond Askildsen (NOR) 45 44,5 40,5
20 Kirk Lyon (GBR) 45 44 42
21 Micheal Menardo (ITA) 45 43,5 43,5
22 Rickard Gustafsson (SWE) 44,5 44 40,5
23 Steve Parkes (GBR) 44,5 42,5 42,5
24 Seppo Kumpula (SWE) 44,5 40,5 36,5
25 Bernt Johansson (SWE) 44 44 40
26 Enrico Mondo (ITA) 44 41,5 40,5
27 Mario Vizzoni (ITA) 41,5 41 40
28 Stefan Norström (SWE) 41 36,5 36
29 Victor Gonzales Carrion (ESP) 40,5 38 38
30 Ignacio Ramon Diez Diez (ESP) 37 36,5 34,5

Seatrout Distance Men Veteran
Qualification Finals

# Name 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd
1 Larry Allen (USA) 44,5 42 41,5 43,5 42,5 42
2 Trond Nøkleberg (NOR) 44,5 43.5 40 43 38,5 37
3 Gari O. Aikio (NOR) 43,5 43,5 42 38,5 37,5 37
4 Stewart Ross (GBR) 43 41 40,5 37,5 37.5 37
5 Mauro Pantzeri (ITA) 43 39,5 39
6 Valerio Santagostino (ITA) 42 39,5 38
7 Ants Mardiste (EST) 40,5 40 36
8 Luca Prono (ITA) 40 39 38
9 Tom Olson (USA) 40 39 34
10 Gianluigi Rizzo (ITA) 37,5 36 34

Seatrout Distance Women Senior
Qualification Finals

# Name 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd
1 Anna-Karin Viklund (SWE) 41 39 38 40 35,5 35,5
2 Birgit Hansson (EST) 40 39,5 38 38 37,5 35
3 Tone C. Bråthen (NOR) 38,5 37,5 37,5 38 34,5 33
4 Anna Hedman (SWE) 39,5 39 36,5 37,5 37 34,5
5 Kristin Ausland Andersen (NOR) 37 36 35
6 Linda O. Brattekværne (NOR) 36 36 35,5
7 Whitney Gould (USA) 36 36 35
8 Donna O´Sullivan (USA) 31,5 30 30



Salmon Distance Men Senior
Qualification Finals

# Name 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd
1 Henry Mittel (USA) 61,5 60 57,5 50,5 48,5 47
2 Bernt Johansson (SWE) 61 56 54,5 48,5 47,5 46
3 Tellis Katsogiannos (SWE) 60 56 56 47 45,5 45
4 Magnus Hedman (SWE) 59 57 52 46,5 46 45
5 Roger Håkansson (SWE) 58 57,5 54 46,5 44 43,5
6 Steinar Røstad (NOR) 58 57,5 55,5 45 44,5 44
7 Bjørn Knutslid (NOR) 58 57 55,5 42,5 42 42
8 Nils Øyvind Mahle (NOR) 58 57 55,5 42,5 41 40,5
9 Blaine Lyon (GBR) 57,5 56,5 56
10 Jarle Strandberg (NOR) 57 54 53,5
11 Martin Nøkleberg (NOR) 56 55 54,5
12 Kirk Lyon (GBR) 55,5 54,5 52
13 Kjetil Bertelsen (NOR) 55 55 53,5
14 Masaru Hamano (JPN) 54 53 51
15 Tom Robertsen (NOR) 54 53 50
16 Stefano De Martini (ITA) 54 52,5 51,5
17 Niklas Eriksson (SWE) 54 52,5 51,5
18 Rickard Gustafsson (SWE) 53 50 48
19 Alessio Quarantini (ITA) 52,5 51,5 51
20 Micheal Menardo (ITA) 52,5 50 49,5
21 Enrico Mondo (ITA) 52 51 49,5
22 Tobias Göras (SWE) 51 45,5 45,5
23 Steve Parkes (GBR) 50 49,5 49
24 Mario Vizzoni (ITA) 48 45,5 43
25 Antonio Gallini (ITA) 45,5 42,5 42
26 Joel Phillips (USA) 44 42 41,5
27 Tsutomu Norimatsu (JPN) 40,5 39,5 37

Salmon Distance Men Veteran
Qualification Finals

# Name 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd
1 Larry Allen (USA) 50 49 47,5 49 47,5 45,5
2 Gari O. Aikio (NOR) 55,5 54 53 47 47 44
3 Trond Nøkleberg (NOR) 51,5 51,5 51 46,5 45,5 45
4 Tom Olson (USA) 50,5 49 46,5 43 42 41
5 Luca Prono (ITA) 49 48 46
6 Valerio Santagostino (ITA) 47,5 47,5 47
7 Ants Mardiste (EST) 47,5 45 44
8 Mauro Pantzeri (ITA) 47 46,5 45,5
9 Gianluigi Rizzo (ITA) 47 44 43
10 Esa Raudasvirta (SWE) 45 45 44
11 Stewart Ross (GBR) 44 41,5 39,5

Salmon Distance Women Senior



Qualification Finals
# Name 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd
1 Anna Hedman (SWE) 52 52 50 44 43 41,5
2 Whitney Gould (USA) 51,5 47 44 44 42,5 41,5
3 Tone C. Bråthen (NOR) 51 50 50 43,5 40 40
4 Anna-Karin Viklund (SWE) 53 49,5 49 41 41 40
5 Birgit Hansson (EST) 47,5 43 42,5
6 Kara Knight (CAN) 45,5 45 45
7 Kristin Ausland Andersen (NOR) 45,5 45 43
8 Donna O´Sullivan (USA) 45 43,5 43,5
9 Linda O. Brattekværne (NOR) 43,5 43 42

Spey 15' Men Senior
Qualification Finals

# Name 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd
1 Blaine Lyon (GBR) 119,5 116,5 111 124,5 117 59,5
2 Jarle Strandberg (NOR) 123,5 121,5 117 121 116,5 116
3 Glenn Jacobsen (NOR) 115,5 109 94,5 119 53,5 50,5
4 Magnus Hedman (SWE) 113,5 107 103 114,5 105 101
5 Geir Hansen (NOR) 125 114 108,5 113 110 106
6 Tellis Katsogiannos (SWE) 117 114 104,5 113 109,5 107
7 Roger Håkansson (SWE) 112 104,5 98
8 Micheal Menardo (ITA) 106,5 102 99,5
9 Steinar Røstad (NOR) 103,5 90,5 87,5

10 Henry Mittel (USA) 100 90,5 89
11 Nils Øyvind Mahle (NOR) 97 93 87
12 Enrico Mondo (ITA) 92,5 86,5 86
13 Kirk Lyon (GBR) 90 86 79
14 Joel Phillips (USA) 87 86 78
15 Steve Parkes (GBR) 83,5 80,5 65
16 Alessio Quarantini (ITA) 76 71,5 39,5

Spey 15' Men Veteran
Qualification Finals

# Name 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd
1 Valerio Santagostino (ITA) 97 92 89,5 91,5 90 86
2 Tom Olson (USA) 94 89,5 86,5 89 86 83
3 Esa Raudasvirta (SWE) 104,5 97,5 86,5 87 84,5 79,5
4 Larry Allen (USA) 99,5 42,5 42,5 84,5 78,5 76,5
5 Øyvind T. Strand (NOR) 92 89 86,5
6 Mauro Pantzeri (ITA) 91 75,5 73,5
7 Stewart Ross (GBR) 90,5 85 81,5
8 Ants Mardiste (EST) 85,5 82 79,5
9 Gari O. Aikio (NOR) 84,5 79 0

Spey 15' Women Senior
Qualification Finals



# Name 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd
1 Anna Hedman (SWE) 94 90 45,5 93 83 44
2 Anita Strand (NOR) 102,5 87 0 92,5 87,5 86,5
3 Whitney Gould (USA) 102 86,5 0 91,5 91 89
4 Kara Knight (CAN) 95 86,5 0 90,5 88 84,5
5 Anna-Karin Viklund (SWE) 93,5 77 0
6 Donna O´Sullivan (USA) 84 38,5 0
7 Tone C. Bråthen (NOR) 80,5 40,5 0
8 Birgit Hansson (EST) 71 36,5 0

Spey 18' Men Senior
Qualification Finals

# Name 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd
1 Geir Hansen (NOR) 60,5 60,5 60 71 66,5 66
2 Tellis Katsogiannos (SWE) 67 63,5 61,5 71 66 63,5
3 Jarle Strandberg (NOR) 62 62 61 68,5 66 65
4 Blaine Lyon (GBR) 62 61,5 60,5 64,5 61 61
5 Roger Håkansson (SWE) 62,5 50,5 50 64 59,5 59
6 Glenn Jacobsen (NOR) 65 60 58 58 57 56
7 Magnus Hedman (SWE) 58,5 57 56,5
8 Micheal Menardo (ITA) 56,5 56,5 56
9 Nils Øyvind Mahle (NOR) 54,5 53,5 52

10 Henry Mittel (USA) 53,5 53 52,5
11 Enrico Mondo (ITA) 53,5 53 51,5
12 Steinar Røstad (NOR) 53 53 52,5
13 Kirk Lyon (GBR) 52,5 52 50,5
14 Joel Phillips (USA) 50,5 48,5 44
15 Steve Parkes (GBR) 49,5 47 46,5
16 Alessio Quarantini (ITA) 47 45 44,5
17 Stefano De Martini (ITA) 39 37,5 35

Spey 18' Men Veteran
Qualification Finals

# Name 1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd
1 Valerio Santagostino (ITA) 52 48,5 48,5 54 51 49,5
2 Gari O. Aikio (NOR) 52 49,5 49 53,5 53 48
3 Stewart Ross (GBR) 49 49 46,5 53,5 53 46
4 Ants Mardiste (EST) 51 49 46,5 53 52,5 46
5 Larry Allen (USA) 48 47,5 47,5
6 Øyvind T. Strand (NOR) 47,5 46,5 45
7 Mauro Pantzeri (ITA) 47 46 46
8 Tom Olson (USA) 45 43 42
9 Esa Raudasvirta (SWE) W/O

Spey 16' Women Senior
Direct Finals

# Name 1st 2nd 3rd
1 Anita Strand (NOR) 53,5 52,5 47



2 Anna-Karin Viklund (SWE) 53 51,5 48
3 Whitney Gould (USA) 53 51 50,5
4 Kara Knight (CAN) 48,5 47,5 47
5 Donna O´Sullivan (USA) 46 44 42,5
6 Anna Hedman (SWE) 45,5 45,5 40
7 Tone C. Bråthen (NOR) 42 40 39
8 Birgit Hansson (EST) 40 37,5 37

Combination 1-6 Men Senior
Individual score

# Name TA TD STD SD S15 S16/18 Total
1 Steinar Røstad (NOR) 96,970 97,531 98,039 94,309 82,800 79,104 548,753
2 Blaine Lyon (GBR) 72,727 93,827 100,000 93,496 95,600 92,537 548,188
3 Jarle Strandberg (NOR) 77,273 90,123 93,137 92,683 98,800 92,537 544,554
4 Henry Mittel (USA) 87,879 96,296 98,039 100,000 80,000 79,851 542,065
5 Magnus Hedman (SWE) 62,121 96,296 96,078 95,935 90,800 87,313 528,544
6 Nils Øyvind Mahle (NOR) 69,697 87,654 95,098 94,309 77,600 81,343 505,702
7 Micheal Menardo (ITA) 71,212 88,889 88,235 85,366 85,200 84,328 503,231
8 Enrico Mondo (ITA) 69,697 93,827 86,275 84,553 74,000 79,851 488,202
9 Alessio Quarantini (ITA) 75,758 97,531 89,216 85,366 60,800 70,149 478,819
10 Steve Parkes (GBR) 43,939 85,185 87,255 81,301 66,800 73,881 438,361
11 Kirk Lyon (GBR) 0,000 77,778 88,235 90,244 72,000 78,358 406,615
12 Stefano De Martini (ITA) 71,212 92,593 88,235 87,805 0,000 58,209 398,054

Combination 1-6 Men Veterans
Individual score

# Name TA TD STD SD S15 S16/18 Total
1 Gari O. Aikio (NOR) 100,000 87,838 97,753 100,000 80,861 100,000 566,452
2 Valerio Santagostino (ITA) 89,286 94,595 94,382 85,586 92,823 100,000 556,671
3 Larry Allen (USA) 73,214 100,000 100,000 90,090 95,215 92,308 550,827
4 Mauro Pantzeri (ITA) 57,143 98,649 96,629 84,685 87,081 90,385 514,571
5 Tom Olson (USA) 44,643 90,541 89,888 90,991 89,952 86,538 492,553
6 Stewart Ross (GBR) 12,500 93,243 96,629 79,279 86,603 94,231 462,485
7 Ants Mardiste (EST) 10,714 89,189 91,011 85,586 81,818 98,077 456,395

Combination 1-6 Women Senior
Individual score

# Name TA TD STD SD S15 S16/18 Total
1 Anna-Karin Viklund (SWE) 100,000 89,189 100,000 100,000 91,220 99,065 579,474
2 Whitney Gould (USA) 78,723 89,189 87,805 97,170 99,512 99,065 551,465
3 Anna Hedman (SWE) 65,957 100,000 96,341 98,113 91,707 85,047 537,166
4 Tone C. Bråthen (NOR) 82,979 90,541 93,902 96,226 78,537 78,505 520,689
5 Birgit Hansson (EST) 65,957 86,486 97,561 89,623 69,268 74,766 483,662
6 Donna O´Sullivan (USA) 10,638 58,108 76,829 84,906 81,951 85,981 398,414

Combination 1-4 Men Senior
Individual score



# Name TA TD STD SD Total
1 Steinar Røstad (NOR) 96,970 97,531 98,039 94,309 386,849
2 Henry Mittel (USA) 87,879 96,296 98,039 100,000 382,214
3 Bjørn Knutslid (NOR) 74,242 97,531 98,039 94,309 364,121
4 Blaine Lyon (GBR) 72,727 93,827 100,000 93,496 360,050
5 Bernt Johansson (SWE) 72,727 100,000 86,275 99,187 358,189
6 Jarle Strandberg (NOR) 77,273 90,123 93,137 92,683 353,216
7 Magnus Hedman (SWE) 62,121 96,296 96,078 95,935 350,431
8 Kjetil Bertelsen (NOR) 71,212 90,123 98,039 89,431 348,806
9 Alessio Quarantini (ITA) 75,758 97,531 89,216 85,366 347,870
10 Nils Øyvind Mahle (NOR) 69,697 87,654 95,098 94,309 346,758
11 Niklas Eriksson (SWE) 65,152 92,593 96,078 87,805 341,627
12 Stefano De Martini (ITA) 71,212 92,593 88,235 87,805 339,845
13 Enrico Mondo (ITA) 69,697 93,827 86,275 84,553 334,351
14 Micheal Menardo (ITA) 71,212 88,889 88,235 85,366 333,702
15 Tobias Göras (SWE) 54,545 93,827 94,118 82,927 325,417
16 Martin Nøkleberg (NOR) 40,909 95,062 94,118 91,057 321,145
17 Mario Vizzoni (ITA) 77,273 82,716 81,373 78,049 319,410
18 Antonio Gallini (ITA) 66,667 85,185 90,196 73,984 316,032
19 Rickard Gustafsson (SWE) 43,939 95,062 87,255 86,179 312,435
20 Steve Parkes (GBR) 43,939 85,185 87,255 81,301 297,680

Combination 1-4 Men Veteran
Individual score

# Name TA TD STD SD Total
1 Gari O. Aikio (NOR) 100,000 87,838 97,753 100,000 385,591
2 Valerio Santagostino (ITA) 89,286 94,595 94,382 85,586 363,848
3 Larry Allen (USA) 73,214 100,000 100,000 90,090 363,304
4 Trond Nøkleberg (NOR) 66,071 95,946 100,000 92,793 354,810
5 Luca Prono (ITA) 69,643 97,297 89,888 88,288 345,116
6 Mauro Pantzeri (ITA) 57,143 98,649 96,629 84,685 337,105
7 Tom Olson (USA) 44,643 90,541 89,888 90,991 316,062
8 Gianluigi Rizzo (ITA) 64,286 78,378 84,270 84,685 311,618
9 Stewart Ross (GBR) 12,500 93,243 96,629 79,279 281,652
10 Ants Mardiste (EST) 10,714 89,189 91,011 85,586 276,500

Combination 1-4 Men Women Senior
Individual score

# Name TA TD STD SD Total
1 Anna-Karin Viklund (SWE) 100,000 89,189 100,000 100,000 389,189
2 Tone C. Bråthen (NOR) 82,979 90,541 93,902 96,226 363,648
3 Anna Hedman (SWE) 65,957 100,000 96,341 98,113 360,412
4 Whitney Gould (USA) 78,723 89,189 87,805 97,170 352,887
5 Birgit Hansson (EST) 65,957 86,486 97,561 89,623 339,628
6 Linda O. Brattekværne (NOR) 91,489 71,622 87,805 82,075 332,991
7 Kristin Ausland Andersen (NOR) 68,085 75,676 90,244 85,849 319,854

Combination 5-6 Men Senior



Individ. score
# Name 15 16/18 Total
1 Tellis Katsogiannos (SWE) 93,600 100,000 193,600
2 Jarle Strandberg (NOR) 98,800 92,537 191,337
3 Geir Hansen (NOR) 100,000 90,299 190,299
4 Glenn Jacobsen (NOR) 92,400 97,015 189,415
5 Blaine Lyon (GBR) 95,600 92,537 188,137
6 Roger Håkansson (SWE) 89,600 93,284 182,884
7 Magnus Hedman (SWE) 90,800 87,313 178,113
8 Micheal Menardo (ITA) 85,200 84,328 169,528
9 Steinar Røstad (NOR) 82,800 79,104 161,904
10 Henry Mittel (USA) 80,000 79,851 159,851
11 Nils Øyvind Mahle (NOR) 77,600 81,343 158,943
12 Enrico Mondo (ITA) 74,000 79,851 153,851
13 Kirk Lyon (GBR) 72,000 78,358 150,358
14 Joel Phillips (USA) 69,600 75,373 144,973
15 Steve Parkes (GBR) 66,800 73,881 140,681
16 Alessio Quarantini (ITA) 60,800 70,149 130,949
17 Stefano De Martini (ITA) 0,000 58,209 58,209

Combination 5-6 Men Veteran
Individ. score

# Name 15 16/18 Total
1 Valerio Santagostino (ITA) 92,823 100,000 192,823
2 Larry Allen (USA) 95,215 92,308 187,523
3 Gari O. Aikio (NOR) 80,861 100,000 180,861
4 Stewart Ross (GBR) 86,603 94,231 180,834
5 Ants Mardiste (EST) 81,818 98,077 179,895
6 Øyvind T. Strand (NOR) 88,038 91,346 179,384
7 Mauro Pantzeri (ITA) 87,081 90,385 177,466
8 Tom Olson (USA) 89,952 86,538 176,491
9 Esa Raudasvirta (SWE) 100,000 0,000 100,000

Combination 5-6 Women Senior
Individ. score

# Name 15 16/18 Total
1 Anita Strand (NOR) 100,000 100,000 200,000
2 Whitney Gould (USA) 99,512 99,065 198,578
3 Anna-Karin Viklund (SWE) 91,220 99,065 190,285
4 Kara Knight (CAN) 92,683 90,654 183,337
5 Anna Hedman (SWE) 91,707 85,047 176,754
6 Donna O´Sullivan (USA) 81,951 85,981 167,933
7 Tone C. Bråthen (NOR) 78,537 78,505 157,041
8 Birgit Hansson (EST) 69,268 74,766 144,035


